
仁德醫護管理專科學校 106 學年度第 2 學期 教學大綱與進度表

Jen-Teh Junior College of Medicine,Nursing and Management

Second Semester,2017/2018 Course Syllabus

 

科別
Department

幼兒保育科
Department of Early
Childhood Care and

Education

學制
Junior College

五年制
5 year

授課班級
Class

1年01班

授課老師
Instructor

楊明諭 e-mail
yangming1958@yahoo.com.t

w
學分數/時數
Credits/Hours

2.0/2

科目名稱 Course Title

公民與社會 II Citizen and Society

課程概述與目標 Course Description and Objective

1.說明社會規範的意義、形成原因與種類（包括風俗
習慣、宗教、道德及法律）
2.介紹道德與其他社會規範（習俗、宗教、 法律
）的異同，以及道德的範圍與功能
3.了解道德的變遷以及判斷基準（效益論、義務論與
德行論）

4.認識道德議題（生死議題、動物權、環境倫理、資
訊倫理、專業倫理）的內涵，以及道德議題的正反主
張)

1. explain the significance of social norms,
causes and types (including customs, religion,
morality and law)
2. Introduction and moral norms (customs,
religion, law) the similarities and
differences between other social and moral
scope and function
3. Changes in moral understanding and judgment
standards (benefit theory, deontology and
virtue theory)

4. Recognizing ethical issues (life and death
issues, animal rights, environmental ethics,
information ethics, professional ethics)
connotation, and ethical issues of reciprocal
proposition)

週次
Weeks

教學內容 Course Contents

1 社會規範的意義與功能 Social meaning and functional
specifications

2 道德的變遷與多元觀 Moral Change and Multiple Views

3 道德議題與衝突 Ethical issues and conflicts

4 道德發展與實踐 Moral Development and Practice

5 法律特質與有限性 Legal Characteristics and Limitation

6 法治國家的意義 The significance of the rule of law

7 憲法中的人權 Human rights in the Constitution

8 自由權的保障與限制 Security and restrict the right to freedom

9 期中考試 midterm

10 行政法與憲法的關係 Administrative law and constitutional
relationship

11 行政程序 Administrative procedures

12 婚姻、家庭制度與法律 Marriage, Family and Legal System

13 犯罪的構成 Constitute a crime

14 罪刑法定原則 Principle of legality

15 民事紛爭的解決 Resolve civil disputes

16 民事訴訟的基本原則 The basic principle of Civil Procedure

17 行政救濟 Administrative Relief

18 期末考試 Final Exam

評分方式 Evaluation

平時成績40%.期中考試30%.期末考試30%. 40% of normal results. Midterms 30% final exam
30%.

課堂用書或參考書目
Textbooks

1.自編講議-楊明諭(2016)  2.公民與社會(三).黃源盛主編-(三民書局).

核心能力 01.培養良好工作態度(15)    02.獨立思考與解決問題(15)    03.欣賞表現與創新(10)



代碼說明 04.運用資訊與科技 (5)    05.瞭解自我與發展潛能(20)    06.團隊合作(15)    07.表達溝
通與分享(10)    08.規劃組織與實踐(10)

*請尊重智慧財產權，使用正版書籍，切勿非法影印。
* Please respect the intellectual property rights, avoid illegal utilization.



先修課程 Prerequisite Course

公民與社會(二).林端主編-(三民書局). Citizens and Society (a) forest end editor -
(Sanmin Book Company)

教材網址 Website for Teaching Materials

http://moodle.jente.edu.tw/course/view.php?id=
10811

http://moodle.jente.edu.tw/course/view.php?id=
10811

圖儀設備與耗材 Equipment Requirements

單槍 投影機 麥克風 Single gun, projector and Microphone

課業輔導時間與地點 Office Hour

星期四 10:10~12:00(F301教室) Thursday 10:10-12:00(F301 classroom)

周次
Week

重點提示與課後作業 Highlights & Homework

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

備註 Remarks

*請尊重智慧財產權，使用正版書籍，切勿非法影印。
* Please respect the intellectual property rights, avoid illegal utilization.


