## 仁德醫護管理專科學校 106 學年度第 2 學期 教學大綱與進度表

Jen-Teh Junior College of Medicine, Nursing and Management

Second Semester, 2017/2018 Course Syllabus

科別 Department		幼兒保育科 Department of Early Childhood Care and Education		學制 Junior College		五年制 5 year	授課班級 Class	1年01班	
	授課老師 Instructor 楊明諭 e-mail yan		yang	gming1958@yahoo.com.t 學分數/時數 w Credits/Hours 2.0/2					
		科目名稱			Course Title				
		公民與社會 II			Citizen and Society				
		課程概述與目標			Course Description and Objective				
<ol> <li>說明社會規範的意義、形成原因與種類(包括風俗 習慣、宗教、道德及法律)</li> <li>介紹道德與其他社會規範(習俗、宗教、法律)的異同,以及道德的範圍與功能</li> <li>了解道德的變遷以及判斷基準(效益論、義務論與 德行論)</li> <li>認識道德議題(生死議題、動物權、環境倫理、資 訊倫理、專業倫理)的內涵,以及道德議題的正反主 張)</li> </ol>				<ol> <li>explain the significance of social norms, causes and types (including customs, religion, morality and law)</li> <li>Introduction and moral norms (customs, religion, law) the similarities and differences between other social and moral scope and function</li> <li>Changes in moral understanding and judgment standards (benefit theory, deontology and virtue theory)</li> <li>Recognizing ethical issues (life and death issues, animal rights, environmental ethics, information ethics, professional ethics) connotation, and ethical issues of reciprocal proposition)</li> </ol>					
週次 Weeks		教學內	容			Course	Contents		
1	社會規範的意義與功能		Social meaning and functional specifications						
2	道德的變遷與多元觀			Moral Change and Multiple Views					
3	道德議題與衝突			Ethical issues and conflicts					
4	道德發	道德發展與實踐			Moral Development and Practice				
5	法律特質與有限性			Legal Characteristics and Limitation					
6	法治國	法治國家的意義			The sig	The significance of the rule of law			
7	憲法中的	憲法中的人權			Human rights in the Constitution				
8	自由權的	自由權的保障與限制			Securit	Security and restrict the right to freedom			
9	期中考認	試			midterm	midterm			
10	行政法與憲法的關係		Administrative law and constitutional relationship						
11	行政程》	序			Adminis	trative proced	ures		
12	婚姻、	家庭制度與法律			Marriag	Marriage, Family and Legal System			
13	犯罪的机	犯罪的構成			Constit	Constitute a crime			
14	罪刑法;	罪刑法定原則			Princip	Principle of legality			
15	民事紛爭的解決			Resolve	Resolve civil disputes				
16	民事訴訟的基本原則			The basic principle of Civil Procedure					
17	7 行政救濟			Administrative Relief					
18	期末考試		Final Exam						
		評分方式				Evaluat	ion		
平時成績40%. 期中考試30%. 期末考試30%.			40% of normal results. Midterms 30% final exam 30%.						
課堂用書 Tex	:或參考書 tbooks	書目 1. 自編講議-相	易明諭(2016)	) 2. 2	公民與社會(三	). 黄源盛主编-(	(三民書局).		
核心能力 01. 培養良好工作態度(15) 02. 獨立思考與解決問題(15) 03. 欣賞表現與創新(10)									

代碼說明	04. 運用資訊與科技(5) 05. 瞭解自我與發展潛能(20) 通與分享(10) 08. 規劃組織與實踐(10)	06.團隊合作(15)	07.表達溝
Y 生前千知井山文游,仕田工汇书筑,如何北斗引印。			

\*請尊重智慧財產權,使用正版書籍,切勿非法影印。 \* Please respect the intellectual property rights, avoid illegal utilization.

先修課程			Prerequisite Course		
公民與社會(二).林端主編-(三民書局).			Citizens and Society (a) forest end editor - (Sanmin Book Company)		
	教材網址	Website for Teaching Materials			
http://moodle.jente.edu.tw/course/view.php?id=			http://moodle.jente.edu.tw/course/view.php?id= 10811		
			Equipment Requirements		
單槍 投影機 麥克風			Single gun, projector and Microphone		
課業輔導時間與地點			Office Hour		
星期四 10:10~12:00(F301教室)			Thursday 10:10-12:00(F301 classroom)		
周次 Week	重點提示與課後作業		Highlights & Homework		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
備註			Remarks		
*請尊重智慧財產權,使用正版書籍,切勿非法影印。 * Please respect the intellectual property rights, avoid illegal utilization.					